Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 201

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WILL 1.3  Do not use this first port for proposals to diff ior to re-ainter an abandoned well. Use form 3769-3 (APD) for such proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2  1. Type of Well Oil Well 20 as Well   Other   S. Well Name and No. ROMMOI2  2. Name of Openius   S. Well Name and No. ROMMOI2  3. Address   S. Well Name and No. Rome and No. ROMMOI2  3. Address   S. Well Name and No. Rome and No. Rome and No. ROMMOI2  3. Address   S. Well Name and No. Rome and No. Ro		EPARIMENT OF THE I				Expires:	January 31, 2018	
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or for e-anter an abandonard wife. Well from 1905 (APP) for said proposals.  SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on page 2  1. Type of Well	Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an					FEE		
Type of Well   Ga Well   Ga Ga Well   Other   Stephen Hardwidth   Red Name and No. Rio PENSSOCR 1								
Gil Well	• •							
2. Name of Operator EOO Y RESOURCES INC E-Mail: hill, Journal Specified Section (Section Section Secti								
EOO Y RESOURCES INC  E-Mail: tiling, hoursespecially associated area code) Inc. Address Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.		OTA .						
10.5 8 4TH STREET ARTESIA, MM 88210 4. Lossison of Well (Poolege, Sec., T., R. M., or Nurrey Descriptions) 5. Ex 75-748-4586 Lossison of Well (Poolege, Sec., T., R. M., or Nurrey Descriptions) 11. Colling of Parish, Sists EDDY COUNTY, NM  12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION    Notice of Intent	EOG Y RESOURCES INC							
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec. 7, R. M., or Survey Descriptions)  Seg 3 T19S R26E SENE 1980FNL 660FEL  12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF ACTION  Notice of Intent   Acidize   Deopon   Production (Start/Resume)   Water Shut-Off   Alter Casing   Hydraulic Practuring   Reclamation   Well Integrity   Other   Production (Start/Resume)   Other   Production (Start/Resume)   Other   Production (Start/Resume)   Water Shut-Off   Other   Production (Start/Resume)   Water Shut-Off   Other   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Well Integrity   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Well Integrity   Production (Start/Resume)   Well Integrity   Well	105 S 4TH STREET	48-4168	)	UNDESIGNATED				
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  TYPE OF SUBMISSION  Acidize Deepen Rectamation Rectamation Rectamation Rectamation Recomplete Operation. Clearly state all pertinent denits, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration filther proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete benzionally, as automatical continuous and approximate duration in the rest in the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete benzionally, as automatical clearly as and approximate duration interest. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete benzionally, as automatical clearly as and approximate duration interest. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete benzionally, as automatical clearly as and approximate duration interest. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete benzionally, as automatical clearly as a decreased following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed one testing has been completed. Find Abandements Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the alto is ready for final inspection.  ECG Y Resources, Inc. is submitting an application for water pursuant to Order #/ and requests your approval. The water is submitted to ArMS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 3013/2017 (17PP0410SE)  Accepted for record - NIMOCD  RECEIVED  14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and cerrent.  Electronic Submission  Bell of the property	4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description)	)			11. County or Parish,	State	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION    Acidize	Sec 3 T19S R25E SENE 198			EDDY COUNTY, NM				
Action   A	12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ATE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
Subsequent Report	TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OI	PE OF ACTION			
Alter Casing   Hydraulic Practuring   Reclamation   Well Integrity	Notice of Intent	e of Intent		epen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)		☐ Water Shut-Off	
Final Abandonment Notice   Change Plans   Plug and Abandon   Temporarily Abandon		Alter Casing	🗆 Ну	draulic Fracturing	☐ Reclama	ition	☐ Well Integrity	
Convert to Injection	☐ Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	☐ Ne	w Construction	□ Recomp	lete	☐ Other	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markets and Zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed by provide the Bond No. on file with BJM2/BJA. Regulared subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  As per NWO-#17.2SWO41 request  EOG Y Resources, Inc. is submitting an application for water pursuant to Order #7 and requests your approval. The well, at present, produces an average 0-5 bble of water per day. The water is stored in a 210 bbl lands and is trucked by Tri-Star to the Donahue Federal SWD #1 located at Sec  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #369580 verified by the BLM Well Information System For EOG Y RESOURCES NC, sent to the Carisbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on o3/13/2017 (17PP0419SE)  Name(PrintedTyped) TINA HUERTA  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Title SUPERVISORY PET  Date 03/28/2017  Date 03/28/2017	Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	🗖 Plu	g and Abandon	☐ Tempora	arily Abandon		
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  As per NWO#17ZSW061 request  EOG Y Resources, Inc. is submitting an application for water pursuant to Order #7 and requests your approval. The well, at present, produces an average 0-5 bbis of water per day. The water is stored in a 210 bbi tank and is trucked by Tri-Star to the Donahue Federal SWD #1 located at Sec  10-T20S-R24E SWD 377.  I.4. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #369580 verified by the BLM Well Information System For EOG Y RESOURCES INC, sent to the Carlsbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/13/2017 (17PP0419SE)  Nance (Printed/Typed)  TINA HUERTA  Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 03/13/2017  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  TitleSUPERVISORY PET  Date 03/28/2017  Date 03/28/2017					_	•		
10-T20S-R24E SWD 377.  JUN 15 2017  Accepted for record - NMOCD  RECEIVED  14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #369580 varified by the BLM Well Information System For EOG Y RESOURCES INC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/13/2017 (17PP0419SE) Name (Printed/Typed) TINA HUERTA  Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 03/13/2017  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS  TitleSUPERVISORY PET  Date 03/28/2017  Date 03/28/2017  TitleSupervisory Pet  Date 03/28/2017  Office Carlsbad	determined that the site is ready for fi  As per NWO#17ZSW061 requ  EOG Y Resources, Inc. is sub approval. The well, at present stored in a 210 bbl tank and is	inal inspection.  iest  mitting an application for v. c. produces an average 0-f.	o only after an vater pursua 5 bbls of wa	ant to Order #7 an	ng recisination d requests ) water is	, nave been completed :	M OIL CONSERVATIO	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.  Electronic Submission #369580 verified by the BLM Well information System For EOG Y RESOURCES NC, sent to the Carlsbad  Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/13/2017 (17PP0419SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TINA HUERTA Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/13/2017  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS TitleSUPERVISORY PET Date 03/28/2017  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad	10-T20S-R24E SWD 377. JUN							
Electronic Submission #369580 verified by the BLM Well Information System For EOG Y RESOURCES NC, sent to the Carlsbad Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 03/13/2017 (17PP0419SE)  Name (Printed/Typed) TINA HUERTA Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/13/2017  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS TitleSUPERVISORY PET Date 03/28/2017  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad		Acc	cepted for	record - NMC	CD		RECEIVED	
Name (Printed Typed) TINA HUERTA Title REGULATORY SPECIALIST  Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/13/2017  THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS Title SUPERVISORY PET Date 03/28/2017  Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad	, , , , , ,	Electronic Submission #30 For EOG Y Ri	69580 verifie ESOURCES	d by the BLM Well NC, sent to the C SCILLA PEREZ on	Information arisbad 03/13/2017 (	System 17PP0419SE)		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS	Name (Printed/Typed) TINA HUE	Title REGULA	TORY SPE	CIALIST				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE  Approved By JAMES A AMOS	Signature (Bleetronic S	uhmicsion)		Dole 03/13/20	17			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad	Signature (Litetionic S		R FEDERA			E		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad				1				
ertify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.  Office Carlsbad	_Approved By_JAMES A AMOS	source facility principle statement former in		TitleSUPERVISORY PET			Date 03/28/2017	
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a orime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United	Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equi	itable title to those rights in the s		Office Carlsbad				
States any false, ficilitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U	J.S.C. Section 1212, make it a or	ime for any pe	erson knowingly and v	villfully to mak	e to any department or	agency of the United	

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #369580

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

Sundry Type:

DISPOSE NOI

Lease:

FEE

FEE

Agreement:

NMNM72322

RNM012 (NMNM72322)

DISPOSE NOI

Operator:

EOG Y RESOURCES, INC. 104 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 Ph: 675-748-1471

EOG Y RESOURCES INC 105 S 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 Ph: 575 748 1471

Admin Contact:

TINA HUERTA REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: tine\_huerta@eogresources.com

Ph: 575-748-4168 Fx: 575-748-4585

Ph: 575-748-4168 Fx: 575-748-4585

Tech Contact:

TINA HUERTA REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail; tina\_huerta@eogresources.com

Ph: 576-748-4168 Fx: 575-748-4585

TINA HUERTA REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: lina\_huerta@eogresources.com

TINA HUERTA REGULATORY SPECIALIST E-Mail: tina\_huerta@eogresources.com

Ph: 575-748-4168 Fx: 575-748-4585

Location: State: County:

NM EDDY

NM EDDY

Field/Pool:

BOYD; PERMO PENN

UNDESIGNATED

Well/Facility:

RIO PENASCO RT COM 1 Sec 3 T19S R25E SENE 1980FNL 660FEL

RIO PENASCO RT 1 Sec 3 T19S R25E SENE 1980FNL 660FEL